FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001: (exp. 4/9-05)	- 13 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 🖟	
To the Honorable Company of Patents 1	1513058 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick J. Brangle Michael C. Polizzi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cod Sports Incorporated Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1123 Sanford Ave.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63139
Execution Date: 10 10 00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 119, 431 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? • Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick J. Brangle Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. ← ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: (123 Sanford Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63139	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Patrick J. Brangle	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

In considerations of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Patrick J. Brangle, 1123 Sanford Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63139; and Michael C. Polizzi, 9659 Chamblin, St. Louis, MO 63123, sell and assign to Cool Sports Incorporated, a St. Louis Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in UNIQUE SPORTS DESIGN COOLING CONTAINER invented by us, as described in United States Design patent application number 29/119,432, and any and all applications for design patent and design patents thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue design patents, to issue any design patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Cool Sports Incorporated, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper design patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

September 29, 2000 Patrick J. Branch
Patrick J. Brangle

29 September, 2000 Muchael Michael C. Polizzi

PATENT REEL: 011221 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MOURE	
Country of Screen	
This A day of Manual the above-named Patrick J. Brangle, to me personall foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that for the purposes therein se forth.	
	Jucole K. Willes
STATE OF MANAGERS!	NICOLE K. EHRHART Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City My Commission Expires: April 2, 2004
This Manager day of Manager the above-named Michael C. Polizzi, to me personal foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that for the purposes therein set forth.	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came lly known as the individual who executed the at he executed the same of his own free will
	Hide Talord
	NICOLE K. EHRHART Notary Public · Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City My Commission Expires: April 2, 2004

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/13/2000 REEL: 011221 FRAME: 0030